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Cumulative Risk Diagnostic Clinic (C) Child 
Development Centre 
Suite 200  
 3820 24 Avenue NW   
Calgary, AB  T3B 2X9 
Phone:  403-955-5857 
Contact: Kesa Severtson  
Kesa.Severtson@albertahealthservices.ca 

Siksika FASD Clinic (C) (A) 
Box 1130  
Siksika, AB T0J 3W0 
Phone: 403-734-5687 
Contact: Vanessa Buckskin
vanessab@siksikahealth.com

Central Alberta FASD Network Clinic (C) (A) 
101-5214 47Avenue
Red Deer County, AB   T4S 2H4
Phone:  403-342-7499
Contact: Mikaela Kykkanen
mkykkanen@fasdca.ca

Pediatric FASD Clinical Services, (C) 
Glenrose Rehabilitation Hospital  
10230-111 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB    T5G 0B7  
Phone:  780-735-8278 
Contact: Diane Plouffe 
Diane.plouffe@albertahealthservices.ca 

Glenrose Adult FASD Assessment Clinic (A) 
Glenrose Rehabilitation Hospital
10230-111 Avenue
Edmonton, AB  T5G 0B7
Phone:  780-735-6166
Contact: Bernadene Mallon
Bernadene.Mallon@albertahealthservices.ca

Canadian FASD Diagnostic 	 7raining Centre (C) (A) 
316 Kingsway Garden Mall NW
Edmonton, AB   T5G 3A6
Phone: 780-471-1860
Contact:  Morgan Dumville
info@dvmassey.com

CenterSoint <oung 2IIender Program (C) 
Suite 701, 10242- 105 Street 
Edmonton, AB   T5J 3L5 
Phone:  780-428-4524, ext. 227  
Contact: Roxanne Pereira  
Roxanne.Pereira@albertahealthservices.ca 

/akeland Centre Ior FASD (C) (A) 
Box 479
Cold Lake, AB   T9M 1P3
Phone:  780-594-9905
Contact: Kendra Toporowski
diagnostics@lcfasd.com

Northwest Regional FASD Societ\
0acken]ie Network(C)(A)
Box 3668 
10502 103 Street 
High Level, AB T0H 1Z0  
Phone:  780-926-3375 
Contact: Kimber Lepensee 
clinic@nwr-fasd.ab.ca  

ComSle[ Needs Diagnostic Clinic (C) 
Jordan’s Principal CNDC Alexander 
Phone: 604-999-9807 
Contact:  Nicole Arcand
nicarcand@gmail.com  

This clinic contact list is maintained and updated, and is in each Links newsletter.  It is frequently sent to AB government stakeholders,  
CMC, upon request to research and other projects, such as the common data form project. Having your correct information is important to 
us. If there are changes to your clinic contacts (address, ph. number, coordinator changes), please email clinictraining@lcfasd.com  

Please check your clinic contact information in this issue. Thanks! 
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Alberta +ealth Services�N(AFAN (C) (A) 
Unit 103, 108 Wolverine Drive
Fort McMurray, AB   T9H 4Y7  
Phone:  780-714-1652  
Contact:   Marguerite Fitzpatrick  
Marguerite.Fitzpatrick@albertahealthservices.ca 

N: Peace FASD Diagnostic Clinic (C) (A)
#204, 9805-97 Street 
Grande Prairie, AB T8V 8B9 
Phone:  780-533-5444 
Contact:  Michelle Perron 
michelle@nwfasd.ca 

North :est Central FASD Assessment 	 
Diagnostic 7eam (C) (A)

Sharon Pearcey
(C)
(C) 780-284-3415
Jenn Pasic
(A) jennp@nwcfasd.ca
(A) 780-974-7112

Pediatric SSecialt\ Clinic (C) 
Children’s Rehabilitation Services-Central Zone # 300 
Professional Centre 
5015-50 Avenue,   
Camrose, AB   T4V 3P7 
Phone:  780-608-8622 
Contact:  Lorraine McPhee       
Lorraine.McPhee@albertahealthservices.ca  

Prairie Central FASD Clinical Services (A) 
#205, 4917 50 Ave
Camrose, AB  T4V 0S2
Phone: 587-386-0186
Contact: Amanda Lindholm
a.lindholm@prairiecentralfasd.ca

.7& &KLOG +HDOWK 
0XOWLGLVFLSOLQDU\ $VVHVVPHQW 7HDP �&�
KTC Health 
Box 120
Atikameg, AB T0G 0C0
Phone: 780-237-6238
Contact: Thomas Holmes
thomas.holmes@ktcadmin.ca

/ethbridge Famil\ Services�DaCaSo Services (C) (A) 
FASD Assessment & Diagnostic Clinic 
1107-2nd Ave. “A” N.  
Lethbridge, AB    T1H 0E6  
Phone:  403-320-9119    
Contact: Leah Leinweber LLeinweber@lfsfamily.ca  (A)    

 Fayla Vedres    fvedres@lfsfamily.ca  (C

Krystal Gatz  KGatz@lfsfamily.ca (C)

Alberta +osSital (dmonton�7urning Point Program 
(ages ����� \rs�)
17480 Fort Road, Box 307
Edmonton, AB  T5J 2J7
Phone:  780-342-5002
Contact:  Sherry Muscat, Reg. Psychologist
Sherry.muscat@albertahealthservices.ca

Foothills FASD Assessment and Diagnostic Clinic (C) 
Box 5146 
101, 520 Macleod Trail  
High River, AB   T1V 1M3 
Phone:  403-652-4776 
Contact:   Kathy Lambourn 
Kathy.lambourn@foothillsfas.com 

(nviros NeurodeveloSmental Assessment and 
Diagnostic Centre (C) (A) 
#220, 3115-12th St NE,  
Calgary, AB T2E 7J2 
Phone:  403-219-3499
Contact:  Holly Jopling and Cate Rippon
ndc@enviros.org  

0ustard Seed FASD Clinic (A) 
1010 Centre St. SE 
Calgary, AB T2G 0V8 
Phone: 587-393-4020 
Contact: Angelina Alex 
angelinaA@theseed.ca

FASD Assessment and SuSSort Services (C) (A) 
Bridges Family Programs  
477 Third Street SE  
Medicine Hat, AB  T1A 0G8 
Phone:  403-526-7473 
Contact: Louisa Clapper     
FASD.bridges@memlane.com 

Our strength will grow through community 

Box 5389
Westlock, AB    T7P 2P5
Contact: 

 sharonp@nwcfasd.ca
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